
Sunday, March 1, 2020
Fayetteville Kennel Club

Time 2 Beat

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   24 inch Choice  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Luke/S.Novotny      No Time                  1              2       Elim

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   24 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Ruger/S.Jones       33.79                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Colt/J.Smotrel      34.96                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Andi/S.Jones        47.80                    0              1       Elim
       Mozzie/A.Reynolds   No Time                  0              3       Elim
       Pe'pin/B.Knaven     49.71                    0              1       Elim
       Kyra/L.Watkins      No Time                  1              2       Elim
       Quin/E.Connors      No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Evan/B.Brane        36.17                    0              1       Elim
       Charlie/A.Reynolds  37.68                    1              0       Elim

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Janey/L.Tapyrik     31.12                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Keeper/T.Dunnivan   33.83                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Tish/C.Collins      26.85                    0              1       Elim
       Hopper/M.Miller     54.36                    1              0       Elim
       Milagro/T.Vila      No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Vash/M.Levy         No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Roo/B.Skilling      37.54                    1              0       Elim
       Miss Eli/B.Carper   33.21                    1              0       Elim
       Pepper/C.Collins    No Time                  1              1       Elim
       Sadie/M.See         Absent
       Penny/J.Saxon       Absent

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat   16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Dodger/B.Dail       26.16                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
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       Kallie/D.Moore      38.70                    0              0       5 Qualified
       Rafie/L.Tuso        43.50                    0              0       3 Qualified
       Gadget/K.Dail       No Time                  1              3       Elim
       Sailor/L.Tuso       51.06                    0              1       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat   12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Kit/J.Simmons       33.73                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Annie/H.Dodge       37.32                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Lewis/D.Roback      37.54                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Ziva/H.Dodge        31.66                    0              1       Elim
       Tap/S.Threlkeld     30.47                    0              1       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat    8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Chase/R.Hutson      34.36                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Dewey/S.Fisher      54.23                    0              0       4 Qualified
       Kamikazee/R.Hutson  36.75                    0              1       Elim
       Ann Perkins/C.Ito   No Time                  0              1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 33
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 12
              Percent Qualified: 36.4%

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       K. T./S.Garvin      32.99                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Flash/D.Henry       No Time                  1              2       Elim
       Mica/J.Smotrel      Absent
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MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Sparky/S.Botkin     46.87                    1              0       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       EC/R.Spilman-Bush   Absent
       Cameo/P.Leigh       Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Louie/S.Botkin      No Time                  2              3       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    4 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Ollie/H.Kisley      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%



Sunday, March 1, 2020
Fayetteville Kennel Club
Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mozzie/A.Reynolds   59.22      48      1     0       0      2       Elim
       Kyra/L.Watkins      63.38      60      5     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Vash/M.Levy         51.86      30      1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pearl/J.Burtness    49.34      21      0     0       0      0       79

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Olivia/T.Moody      49.52      6       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Giblet/D.Shiers     52.19      15      1     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Colt/J.Smotrel      33.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Evan/B.Brane        36.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ruger/S.Jones       32.24      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Chase/D.Divine      31.94      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Sunny/H.Bowden      36.42      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Charlie/A.Reynolds  No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Luke/C.McClung      Absent

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pyro/C.Huther       26.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Magenta/P.Leigh     26.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Pepper/C.Collins    27.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Janey/L.Tapyrik     28.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Torch/C.Huther      27.31      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tish/C.Collins      26.55      0       1     0       0      3       Elim
       Kerri/W.Watson      28.24      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Psychic/L.Brodie    23.84      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Roo/B.Skilling      39.20      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Petra/V.Newland     31.11      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Keeper/T.Dunnivan   No Time            0     3       0      1       Elim
       Dream/S.Weigel      32.14      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Miss Eli/B.Carper   35.62      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Lucy/M.Stark        28.25      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Roxy/M.Stark        29.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Velo/M.Speagle      Absent
       Neo/T.Savarese      Absent
       Phire/E.Bronson     Absent
       Penny/J.Saxon       Absent
       Nala/D.Miller       AIS

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dodger/B.Dail       22.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Atomic/M.Speagle    23.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Kallie/D.Moore      32.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Indy/A.Tickle       44.08      6       0     0       0      0       94
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       Rafie/L.Tuso        29.71      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Cosmic/V.Rademacher 29.28      0       1     2       0      2       Elim
       Gale/L.Brodie       No Time            0     2       0      2       Elim
       Crush/A.Tickle      Absent

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tulip/B.Kisley      25.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Angel/E.Rowe        31.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Valkyrie/J.Burtness 33.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Mayhem/C.Tracey     33.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Boozer/K.Palmer     58.03      42      1     0       0      0       Elim
       Ziva/H.Dodge        27.36      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Beatrix/J.Simmons   61.39      51      1     0       0      0       Elim
       Gonzo/C.Tracey      38.62      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Beamer/M.Oppermann  48.55      12      1     1       0      1       Elim
       Treasure/M.Smunt    45.28      3       0     0       0      0       97
       Dino/D.Roback       No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Wesley/G.Knowlton   38.85      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Tap/S.Threlkeld     34.53      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Booh/S.Cicone       53.52      27      0     0       0      0       73
       Annie/H.Dodge       No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Kit/J.Simmons       37.07      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Carter/J.Hayes      42.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Skye/S.Holm         Absent
       Pirate/K.Palmer     36.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Christalena/E.Rowe  27.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Lyra/E.Rowe         29.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Chase/R.Hutson      31.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Ann Perkins/C.Ito   32.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Diver/B.Bray        40.50      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Posey 2/U.Walsh     32.26      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Trick/S.Von Oesen   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Dewey/S.Fisher      No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Bo/M.Gintis         No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Disco/K.Wlodarski   29.94      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Dash/S.Fisher       39.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Olive/M.Gintis      41.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Jive/K.Wlodarski    35.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Mandy/B.Kelly       AIS
       Little Boo/J.Hollar 36.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified



-6-

       Bubba/A.Schwink     44.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Kamikazee/R.Hutson  33.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Jack/S.Moody        33.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 63
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 7
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 2
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 27
              Percent Qualified: 42.9%

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Roddy/S.Mcmickle    58.33      36      3     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       K. T./S.Garvin      31.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ollie/T.Brainard    33.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Harley/S.LaSpada    34.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Promise/S.Weigel    48.82      0       3     0       0      2       Elim
       Peyton/B.Carper     30.26      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Josie/K.Perry       57.90      27      2     0       0      0       Elim
       Tucker/C.McClung    Absent
       Mica/J.Smotrel      Absent
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Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       River/T.Abernethy   33.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tater/T.Abernethy   40.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rio/S.Mcmickle      42.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sparky/S.Botkin     44.91      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Sunny/K.Gray        No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Gus Ayers/K.Ayers   Absent

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cameo/P.Leigh       27.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Simon/V.Sauls       28.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       EC/R.Spilman-Bush   41.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Red/P.Urban         59.75      36      0     1       0      0       Elim
       Justice/J.Smith     51.45      12      1     2       0      0       Elim
       Remy/L.Tuso         Absent
       Carsten/K.Jones     Absent

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zing/S.Threlkeld    30.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Cricket/K.Dail      31.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Flirt/M.Oppermann   38.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Glory/C.Hussey      53.62      12      0     0       0      0       88
       Ben/P.Urban         51.54      6       0     0       0      0       94

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Scout/K.Davis       28.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Niki/B.Bray         40.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bugsy/D.Shiers      42.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       George/U.Walsh      50.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Player/S.Von Oesen  Absent
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 25
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 6
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 16
              Percent Qualified: 64.0%



Sunday, March 1, 2020
Fayetteville Kennel Club

Open JWW

Distance: 133 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Andi/S.Jones        32.94      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Bliss/J.Jones       44.06      8       1     1       0      0       Elim
       KK/J.Isbell         45.94      10      2     0       0      0       Elim
       Elka/C.Rosser       52.37      24      3     0       0      1       Elim
       Quin/E.Connors      36.09      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Tucker/B.Kunce      Absent

Distance: 133 yards  SCT: 38 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Seven/J.Eschweiler  40.75      4       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Hopper/M.Miller     51.82      26      3     2       0      1       Elim
       Milagro/T.Vila      74.56      72      3     0       0      0       Elim
       Jules/K.Ayers       Absent
       Sadie/M.See         Absent

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sailor/L.Tuso       No Time            5     0       0      3       Elim

Distance: 127 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Abby/J.Baker        37.33      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Audrey/S.Cicone     40.09      0       1     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 11
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 9.1%



-9-

Distance: 133 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rumble/M.Jarriel    48.99      6       1     0       0      0       89 1 Qualified
       Flash/D.Henry       36.58      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Penny/S.Mcmickle    No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Mac/L.Ladner        No Time            3     4       0      3       Elim

Distance: 127 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Open Pref    8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Louie/S.Botkin      38.16      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%



Sunday, March 1, 2020
Fayetteville Kennel Club

Novice JWW

Distance: 105 yards  SCT: 38 seconds    Novice A   24 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gunner/J.Murphy     49.70      11      3     1       0      0       Elim
       Avery/J.Murphy      AIS

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 105 yards  SCT: 38 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pe'pin/B.Knaven     23.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Lyndi Carter/T.Brai Absent

Distance: 105 yards  SCT: 35 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Finn/P.Leigh        30.07      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Nella/H.Bowden      55.50      20      4     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 103 yards  SCT: 37 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gadget/K.Dail       56.48      19      3     0       0      0       Elim
       Jyn/M.Jones         28.43      0       3     3       0      2       Elim
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Distance: 101 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lewis/D.Roback      21.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Fergie/J.Hayes      47.49      7       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Gunner/C.Hussey     No Time            5     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 101 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Siri/B.Kelly        40.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Carlotta/E.Rowe     36.78      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 40.0%

Distance: 101 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Heavenly/S.Cicone   No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 101 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Novice Pref    4 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ollie/H.Kisley      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Sunday, March 1, 2020
Fayetteville Kennel Club

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mozzie/A.Reynolds   50.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Elka/C.Rosser       59.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Kyra/L.Watkins      57.50      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Quin/E.Connors      45.94      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tula/M.Burrus       47.61      0       0     0       1      1       Elim
       Jules/K.Ayers       Absent
       Velo/M.Speagle      Absent

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Audrey/S.Cicone     55.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Boozer/K.Palmer     62.73      0       0     0       1      1       Elim
       Abby/J.Baker        55.11      0       1     0       1      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 37.5%

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Charlie/A.Reynolds  47.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Colt/J.Smotrel      48.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ruger/S.Jones       48.55      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Chase/D.Divine      No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Sunny/H.Bowden      62.82      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Evan/B.Brane        52.92      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Luke/C.McClung      Absent

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pyro/C.Huther       36.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Torch/C.Huther      37.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Lucy/M.Stark        38.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Petra/V.Newland     42.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Tish/C.Collins      44.49      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Psychic/L.Brodie    39.84      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Magenta/P.Leigh     40.95      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Roo/B.Skilling      50.77      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Janey/L.Tapyrik     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Keeper/T.Dunnivan   59.33      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Miss Eli/B.Carper   49.03      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Pepper/C.Collins    52.08      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Roxy/M.Stark        42.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Kerri/W.Watson      42.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Neo/T.Savarese      Absent
       Phire/E.Bronson     Absent
       Penny/J.Saxon       Absent
       Nala/D.Miller       AIS
       Dream/S.Weigel      Absent

Distance: 181 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dodger/B.Dail       31.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Cosmic/V.Rademacher 36.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rafie/L.Tuso        42.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Kallie/D.Moore      42.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Pearl/J.Burtness    56.44      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Atomic/M.Speagle    33.42      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Indy/A.Tickle       53.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Gale/L.Brodie       Absent
       Crush/A.Tickle      Absent

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tulip/B.Kisley      37.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Angel/E.Rowe        39.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Valkyrie/J.Burtness 41.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Mayhem/C.Tracey     44.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Beatrix/J.Simmons   No Time            6     0       0      1       Elim
       Beamer/M.Oppermann  53.62      0       1     0       1      0       Elim
       Tap/S.Threlkeld     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Kit/J.Simmons       62.85      0       0     1       1      1       Elim
       Ziva/H.Dodge        Absent
       Gonzo/C.Tracey      57.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Treasure/M.Smunt    47.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Carter/J.Hayes      57.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Skye/S.Holm         Absent
       Dino/D.Roback       Absent
       Wesley/G.Knowlton   47.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Pirate/K.Palmer     47.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Annie/H.Dodge       Absent
       Booh/S.Cicone       65.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Christalena/E.Rowe  40.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Jive/K.Wlodarski    41.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Chase/R.Hutson      43.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Kamikazee/R.Hutson  47.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Lyra/E.Rowe         46.47      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Olive/M.Gintis      59.76      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Posey 2/U.Walsh     46.32      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Ann Perkins/C.Ito   45.53      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Jack/S.Moody        50.06      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Dewey/S.Fisher      54.28      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Disco/K.Wlodarski   43.79      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Dash/S.Fisher       67.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Diver/B.Bray        50.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Trick/S.Von Oesen   49.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Mandy/B.Kelly       AIS
       Little Boo/J.Hollar 61.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bubba/A.Schwink     56.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bo/M.Gintis         48.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 58
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 11
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 2
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 33
              Percent Qualified: 56.9%
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Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Flash/D.Henry       47.66      0       2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Roddy/S.Mcmickle    75.62      18      1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 181 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mac/L.Ladner        59.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Peyton/B.Carper     45.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ollie/T.Brainard    52.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Josie/K.Perry       53.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Harley/S.LaSpada    No Time            0     0       1      1       Elim
       K. T./S.Garvin      48.76      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Promise/S.Weigel    Absent
       Tucker/C.McClung    Absent
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Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       River/T.Abernethy   46.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tater/T.Abernethy   51.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Sunny/K.Gray        63.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sparky/S.Botkin     67.24      0       1     0       1      1       Elim
       Rio/S.Mcmickle      62.80      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Gus Ayers/K.Ayers   Absent

Distance: 181 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cameo/P.Leigh       38.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Simon/V.Sauls       41.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       EC/R.Spilman-Bush   50.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Justice/J.Smith     64.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Red/P.Urban         81.05      21      1     1       1      0       Elim
       Remy/L.Tuso         Absent
       Carsten/K.Jones     Absent

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zing/S.Threlkeld    40.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Flirt/M.Oppermann   55.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ben/P.Urban         60.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Glory/C.Hussey      72.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Scout/K.Davis       44.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       George/U.Walsh      62.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bugsy/D.Shiers      85.26      12      1     0       0      0       Elim
       Niki/B.Bray         62.31      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Player/S.Von Oesen  Absent
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 23
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 6
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 16
              Percent Qualified: 69.6%



Sunday, March 1, 2020
Fayetteville Kennel Club

Open Standard

Distance: 162 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Andi/S.Jones        59.63      0       3     1       0      1       Elim
       Bliss/J.Jones       50.53      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       KK/J.Isbell         54.56      0       2     2       0      2       Elim
       Tucker/B.Kunce      Absent

Distance: 162 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Milagro/T.Vila      65.29      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Hopper/M.Miller     No Time            3     0       1      1       Elim
       Vash/M.Levy         93.38      54      3     0       0      1       Elim
       Seven/J.Eschweiler  53.08      0       3     0       0      0       Elim
       Sadie/M.See         Absent

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sailor/L.Tuso       Absent

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Olivia/T.Moody      64.21      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Giblet/D.Shiers     80.20      10      2     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 22.2%
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Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Penny/S.Mcmickle    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Open Pref    8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Louie/S.Botkin      82.19      10      4     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Sunday, March 1, 2020
Fayetteville Kennel Club

Novice Standard

Distance: 138 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Novice A   24 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Wyatt/P.Silverman   42.39      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 100.0%

Distance: 138 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lyndi Carter/T.Brai Absent

Distance: 138 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Finn/P.Leigh        Absent

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gadget/K.Dail       No Time            5     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 135 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lewis/D.Roback      35.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified



-18-

       Gunner/C.Hussey     No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Fergie/J.Hayes      Absent

Distance: 135 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Siri/B.Kelly        34.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 138 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Frank Gilmer
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rumble/M.Jarriel    No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%


